

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5504 OF 2008

M/S VICTORIA JEWELLERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5503 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Ms. Annu Baglai, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing
for the appellant prays for short adjournment. On request,
adjourned by two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master