

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5504 OF 2008

M/S VICTORIA JEWELLERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5503 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms  
of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5504 OF 2008

M/S VICTORIA JEWELLERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5503 OF 2008

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant wishes to withdraw these appeals. Leave as prayed for is granted. The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn. The appellant would be at liberty to take appropriate steps in accordance with law.

.....J.  
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.  
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;  
February 06, 2009.